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Tariff Notice No. 1968/25-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the Jollowing approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Rates of Duty 
A ppn Tariff 
No. Item Goods 

iMFN·1 B.P. Gen. 

--
I 

1949 34.02.00 E-97 being a non-ionic polyphobonic compound made Free I 10% 
from the condensation of ethylene and propylene oxide 

.. 
1950 85.23.04 Patchcords, double circuit screened, telephone and broad-

casting types, comprising jack plugs connected by 
Free 20% 25% 

braided cordage 
i 

I 

I Part List 
I II No. 

I 
Ref. 

10.8 87 

10.2 153 

\ 

Effective 

From i To 

1/2/64 31/3/6 

1/7/65 30/9/6 

I 
! 

8 

7 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 April 1968. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 28th day of March 1968. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AsSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BusINESS ON 

Notes in Circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State •• 
(b) Banks •• •• 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .• 

Liabilities 

Time deposits . . . . 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

currency-
(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other Reserves •• 

WEDNESDAY, 13 MARCH 1968 

New Zeala~d 
$ 

333,654 
30,000,000 

3,000,000 
14,330,550 

$ 
155,871,634 

32,643,613 
94,527,309 
4,784,775 

142,975,073 

30,333,654 
4,051,244 

17,330,550 

$482,517,852 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills 

(b) Investments 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
biJIs) .. .. 

(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) N.Z. Government Securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

$ 
104,339,125 

6,962,886 

.$ 
157,033 

---- 111,302,011 
7,870,832 

115,995,446 
149,896,721 
14,523,670 
---- 280,415,837 

71-,886,119 
147,000 

72,033,119 
10,739,020 

$482,517,852 

M. R. HUTTON. Chief Accountant. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Buildillg-
Orokonui Hospital: alterations to villa 3 
Te Awamutu College: construction of manual training block 
Construction of new "Nelson" type Secondary School, Glenfield 

Housing-
Contract No. 36/349: four multi units at Napier .. 
Contract No. 269/367: twenty multi units at Otara 
Contract No. 269/368: twelve multi units at Otara 

Successful Tenderer 

The Love Construction Co. Ltd. 
Jack Russell Ltd. 
Wiles and Jones 

J. M. O'Dwyer .. 
R. A. Morris and Son Ltd. 
Stunell Construction Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

24,944.74 
71,560.00 

408,616.00 

23,960.30 
144,341.87 
76,008.60 

P. L. LAING, Commissioner of Works. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Poisons Act 1960 
Maori Affairs Act 1953 

Short Title or Subject-matter 

Deadly Poisons Regulations 1960, Amendment No.2 .. 
Maori Assembled Owners Regulations 1957, Amend

ment No.1 

Serial 
Number 
1968/46 
1968/47 

Section 7 of the Agriculture (Emergency Revocation of Honey Board (Transfer of Powers) Order 1968/48 
Powers) Act 1934 . 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
25/3/68 
25/3/68 

25/3/68 

Price 
(postage 

Free) 
5c 
5c 

5c 

Marketing Amendment Act 1937 Revocation of Primary Products (Potatoes) Order . . 1968/49 25/3/68 5c 
Health Act 1956 Smoke Restriction Regulations Application Notice 1968 1968/50 18/3/68 5c 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-8tate Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck
land; Investment House, Alma Street (P.OJ Box 857), IIam.iJt9J.!; __ M.lJJgr~y~_~~!"eet (Private Bag;), Wellington;130 Oxford Terrace (P~O. Box 
1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box n(4)~Dunediii. PriCes-for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R; E. OWEN, Government 'Printer. 


