## Tariff Notice No. 1968/25—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item		Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
		Goods	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То	
					,					
1949	34.02.00	E-97 being a non-ionic polyphobonic compound made from the condensation of ethylene and propylene oxide	Free		10%	10.8	87	1/2/64	31/3/68	
1950	85.23.04	Patchcords, double circuit screened, telephone and broad- casting types, comprising jack plugs connected by braided cordage	Free	20%	25%	10.2	153	1/7/65	30/9/67	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 April 1968. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
  (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
  (c) Present and potential output; and
  (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of March 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

#### RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

# Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on Wednesday, 13 March 1968

			,			
Liabilities		\$		Assets		\$
Notes in Circulation		155,871,634	Gold			157,033
Demand deposits—			Overseas assets—			
(a) State		32,643,613	(a) Current accounts and	short-term	\$	
(b) Banks		94,527,309			104,339,125	
(c) Marketing accounts	••	4,784,775	(b) Investments		6,962,886	
(d) Other	•=•.	142,975,073				111,302,011
Time deposits		• •		•••		7,870,832
	New Zealand				••	••
currency—	\$		Advances—			
(a) Demand	333,654		(a) To the State (includin			
(b) Time	30,000,000	20 222 651			115,995,446	
	<del></del>	30,333,654	(b) To marketing account	s	149,896,721	
Other liabilities		4,051,244	(c) Other advances	••	14,523,670	
Capital accounts—	2 200 200		T			280,415,837
(a) General Reserve Fund	3,000,000		Investments in New Zealand		m4 00% 440	
(b) Other Reserves	14,330,550	17 220 550	(a) N.Z. Government Sec	urities	71,886,119	
		17,330,550	(b) Other	•• ••	147,000	70 000 110
		4 V	Other			72,033,119
			Other assets	••		10,739,020
	- \$	6482,517,852				\$482,517,852
	Ψ	702,511,052			,	PTO2, J17, OJ2

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.

# Ministry of Works—Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works			Success	Amount of Tender Accepted \$				
Building—								
Orokonui Hospital: alterations to villa 3 Te Awamutu College: construction of manual training Construction of new "Nelson" type Secondary School,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The Love Construction Jack Russell Ltd. Wiles and Jones	Co. Lt	d. 		•••	24,944.74 71,560.00 408,616.00
Housing—								
Contract No. 36/349: four multi units at Napier Contract No. 269/367: twenty multi units at Otara Contract No. 269/368: twelve multi units at Otara	••	•••	J. M. O'Dwyer R. A. Morris and Son Stunell Construction L		••	••		23,960.30 144,341.87 76,008.60
				P L	LAING	Commis	sione	r of Works

### Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

# Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

	Date	Price		
Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	of Enactment	(Postage Free)
Poisons Act 1960	Deadly Poisons Regulations 1960, Amendment No. 2	1968/46	25/3/68	5c
Maori Affairs Act 1953	Maori Assembled Owners Regulations 1957, Amendment No. 1	1968/47	25/3/68	5c
Section 7 of the Agriculture (Emergency Powers) Act 1934	Revocation of Honey Board (Transfer of Powers) Order	1968/48	25/3/68	5c
Marketing Amendment Act 1937	Revocation of Primary Products (Potatoes) Order	1968/49	25/3/68	5c
Health Act 1956	Smoke Restriction Regulations Application Notice 1968	1968/50	18/3/68	5e

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.